
'1-fffif 'WCPR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
J.i"aftaf ~'l-fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~~ J.i"aftaf ~IVIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
'f.1mur 1M ~afUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:rfur~ ~afUT~'l-{PT-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi'<lcFiC1'f{S1/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (l:f5FR./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726). 

t -t:rf<@T ~ E ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 07.05.2024 

'1-fffif ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ A;JR!R9a m ~ ~ {-~ mxr ~ "l1C( ~ Aru~I Q ~ ~ \!ITcft ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. ~/Description · ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) 

1. Cf51<f cpr ~/Title of work m~. 'Q\i1-ll , 311{Qlf1Qlfl cf;~ ~~JNCfifqCJ1Jill~d l I Rewiring of electrical maintenance workshop 
.;) .;) .;) 

bldg. No. F-11, RFF. 

2. ~-f.ifcterr ~ "f£.1 E-Tender Notice IQ~'tl~'tl'tllf'tll~l-i"l lf~03/14/2024-25 ~ 07.05.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E03/14/2024-25 Dated 07.05.2024 

3. f.1fctcrr 11 eft TT{ 3t :p:11 Ad ~~ ~1 0.40 ~/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. Cf5l"lflJ:X1~~R'Iftr 3 (<fra:f I Three) ~/months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\ifliT~(~) ~20,800.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

61\3"1~ts ~ ~~ I Period for ~ *4~CfHUI I Bid clarifications: f.1fclGTifl ~ I Receipt of f.ifcterr-3{1 Cfl1 ~I Opening of 
downloading:~ 08.05.2024, 10.00 ~/hrs. ~ 09.05.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 28.05.2024 cp1 tenders: ~ 30.05.2024 <fi 
~Ito~ 21.05.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 22.05.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~* 'lfTTT~~~~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em Pi;JR!RSk1 ~em~CfR1Tmm I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w. 'ft. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

I 
Note: 

6ft/b. 

'iHci"? I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~ U~<fl&HOI $t ~ fcrfil ~ ~ 
em m ~l~cm9 fQ£ffl ma- Cffff ~ ~ ~ 
\3f8:1RStdl'j*IF< ~ em '<"idl1Sf\5F!Cf? ~ * ~ 
~'GfRT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. c!R ~ 'Cf?ltf. fGr;:nl ~ q5t 'ffi1T'C1 ~ 
'ffi1T'C1 ~ 40% 'B 'Cf?11 ';f Ql'!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 

cost (liT/or) 
ii. m ~ 'Cf?ltf. fGr;:nl ~ q5t "ffiTf'Cl ~ 
"ffiTRf ~ 60%'B '¢1i';f Q1'/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 

(liT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ 'Cf?ltf. ~ "ffiTRf ~ "ffiTRf ~ 
80% 'B 'Cf)11 -;:r Q1'10ne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~~~~%~ ~ Fcl?JcflCfHDII 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~ CIR' 3ftrets fij;-qJ ~I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ '(i'Zfl' 'l-fCJ 'B ~ 
~ &RT 'G1"Rt ~ UJ110145! $t 
UAtfUtd'Ufu'l 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ mfVIT &RT \Jlltt ~ q5t ~ 
UAIDI45! ~ W?.f c!M1~*1 UAID145! (mo 
'QX JfT!fcP't ~) ~ ~Oil ill ffi ~ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ 'Tf'Q' . Cf)f ~. Clt'@fclcp ~ ~ 7% ma q5t m't.fRUf ~ 'B . 
q;B 'QX ~ "ffiTRf ~ (fCf) m 'GfRT ~. fuRrcp't TfURT cprtf m -m q5t fcrfil 'B 

M ~ u~<flct?'( at $t ~ fcrfil (fCf) $t ~ 1 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. ~-'Q?"('R tll'<"iljCfd '\3'Wl1 ~ ~ * Cf?ltl~d Cf>T!f ~/Siftli&H ~ ~ <frTI:r ~~I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ JqXafUT · ~ ~ tlll'J_/ Applicable only ~ 'd'ZfT ~ ci\511¢'(01 tR9:rr $t 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ '(1'tfT 'IDa I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\,lftcp'(Of Qf.:rr ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~ ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~iMhPctf $' 'Q'R1 ~ 1:ff ~ ~ ~ 
IDXT ~ ~ Cf1f C'f~ ~ (~G1C'161 50 kW) $' 
~~~ ~~~ICbl'< <:11~-8~ QRr~l 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tf ~ ~~~ICbl'< <:11~-8'"*1 q,'t 
l'll'""llfOict 'Pfc1 I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ -q ci\Jft<pct om ~ ~ ~ 'CPT ~ ~ ~ ~'&118\jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO 'Q1 www.tenderwizard .com/ISRO 8<HMC: tl '51\31efJ'5 fcmrr \JfT m:PciT 
t I m cj\lflc:p'(OI i#t "ciffi5iiT \3 4gCR1 a cil~ll~ co "Jlf.ilf{ iTt t I t-~ $' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~ RJFAe-s cp)~%1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee . The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.if<RJ· ~~(f)) '51\31c1ls ~ ~ ~ PI~~ICf)l'( (f)) 'ci1Teft WTR -q ~ ;ffiT m \ilTQTIT I PI~~ICf)l'( 
IDXT ~ ~ ~ ~'&118\jl mqmq fct~ IDXT *1C£11fqct ~ \J!TIMI ~ 'Q11:!T 'fJ1IT fcp "8" -3fiClS<l:JCbctl 
(f))~~~~ 'd)~ "l'ffif[q (f))~ f¢1:rr \ilTQTIT I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) ~-3fT$' m~ \341CR1 ~ 1 -q ~PIR~ ~ $' ~ ~ \jfl1f ~. 1WT ~ \jfl1f I wm:r \jfl1f 

./miD~. cftQ'tlQ*lffl. ~. fd'<>Clrict~- 695 022 $1m~~ -3fj~ct ~IDXT~ 
~ ~ (-qf) ~ ~ ~ IDXT ~ ~ TfTffi $' ~ -q 'GfJiT ~~I ~ \jfl1f ~. 
~ IDl<f QFJ q,'t Jifcp:(ftiftr ~ 180 ~ CfcP 118f mTft I <:Jft ~· ~ $' ~ -q ~ ~%'d) 
~'*(f)) ~ ~ ~ 1Cbd1<P'<01 fcp<:rr \ilTQTIT ifR ~~l<f)l'{'j $' ~ ~ q,'t ~ 
fct~ IDXT ~ I ~ 8CR;'ff.1Cb ~ -q q,'t \JfTlMt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ mrrct' I~ -q WC 'CPT~ <P'<~Clld Ql"JQ'tlQl"l{ ~(f)) Ql"JQ*!Ql"l{ ~ 3fftffi" ~I 
~ ~ cj\,lftc:p'(ul Ul"JIOIQSl 'Q1 fGrffi ~ ~ (~~) I ~ 'Q(i mll ~ m 
{$'cft~)!Cf)1R m I ~ ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~·r:sa,qc 'Q<i ~ PJaS(IItll:J 'Q1 

Ql"lQ'tlQl"l{~IDXT~~ ~f.i'cl:;miDXT"fRt cjJ)c:p'(OI Ul"JIDI4Sl1RWf~~l ~I 
~l"ll Dl QSl f.ifcRJ "$t f.1Qc=r ~ I~~ f.1Qc=r ~ CfcP ~tf ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \341CR1 ~ 1 -q ~PIR~ ~ ~ JiR -w:rq ~ \jq >rtWr, f.n:rfur 'Q<t ~~ >r~- ~. 
cfiQ*lQ*l4l, Tim$ Cbll:JkJq "B PI~~IQ M~l 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



7. a) ~ q?f Wl m£R, f.1fctcn ~ ctt ~ ~ ~ wrq em tiT~~. \3LT ~w-;:r. f.mfur ~ 
~arur ~~. ~. cftlN"IQ*l'{ft,_~ w Cf)IQfeJq 1r. UfQt (jCp m ~. ~ 1 ~~em~ 
~. ~ ~ \lfRT ~I ~ ~ ~ "$t f.i<:m fc1ftr JfR ~em ZIT~~ ~U ~ 
mrd ;fflf ~ \jffift ~ cTr f.ifctcn em mmT cfR "QX ~~~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division • Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summari ly rejected. 
b)~ "ffi1fcl~ ir we <PT ~ ¢'1!~cm.1 Ql1Q*1Ql1t ~ cp) Ql1Q*1Ql1{ ~ 3ITUR ~I 
~ ~ cj\Jflq;'(UI Ul11UIQ::t "QT cj\J{lq;'(UI UJ""liOIQ::t ~ ~ S{Gft) ir ~dl'j*ll'< ..31'jUl11fClld ~ "Ufc1 
~~~I \3QqCk1 ~/Ul1 1 UIQ::t "$t ~ "Ufc1 \jq ~w;r. f.1iifoT ~ ..31"'j'<"afUT ~~-~. 
eft Q*l Q*l'{ft I E" I fd'<icF1d'f{l1 ~ Cf)lqffiq ir f.1fctcn ~ cp't f.i<:m ~ em Cf~ ~ "QX m ~ ~ 
~em I ~ frrf<fur ~ "$t ~ fc1ftr em Cf~ WltT "QX tiT~~ m "Ufc1 mrd ;ffll'mcft 
~ m mmt "QX AAcn ww:r em ~ ~ \5fl1.VIT 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.if<RJ ~ "$t ~ fdfir em~ ~U ~ ~ i$'1!~<m1 ~~~ ICf)l{i "$t aq,;ftqj) ~ qlfCllf\;tl¢ 
~ ~ ~I (1Cf);f)(f)'1 ~ q lfCllf\;tl¢ ~ R ~ "QX 3fPt fcffi@ ~<ftarr I Jii?tl i¢'1 ~ ~I 
aq,;:f)<f'1 ~ qlfCJI©:!<f5 ~ ~ JIC?tli<f5'1 w <ft'<R. ~~~1<1?1'< IDXT ~ ~ 41""Q" ~«tl8'?1")i em~ "'(C'q 

~ ~afUT ~ \5fl1.VIT 1 ~ "Cflm Tf<:rT f¢ ~~~~em~ ;fflf cp«ft crr cr& ~ TRUr ~ 
..31~¢1'< ~ <ft \lfTQ1fi JfR" ~~em 3fPt ctt ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ iRft. ~ 
~ <<W!r f.:!~~~q?lif em~~ <ft ~>em 3fWT ~. ~ ~ f.:!~~~Cfjl'{l. ctt M umMt ~ 
~afUT Cf~ (i¢;fl¢'1JIC?tli¢'1 ~ ~ ~ 1ITQ ~ JfR f.1f<RJ ~r.mrr ~ ~ 3fPt cp't ~ 
cttumMtl 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers wi ll not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m ti~~l¢1'< "$t ~~em ~&ll~'i ~ ir q~qRfCi ~ \5fl1.VITI ~<pi QR "QX, ~ 
warr \lfliT ir q~q Rfu ~ \5fl1.VIT' ~ ~ w 'lfRfR "t<l we ~ lW1ffi ir. ~ 1 "CPT<f ~ 
"$t mf({r w ~ ~. f.1fctcn "QX ~ ll{ ~ "ffi1TCl ~ 2% ~ "QX 3fWT ~&ll~'i ~ ~ q5t 
fl~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security depos:t. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However th is will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11 . '4ffi1 ~ ~ qft ~ ~ ~ ~ ct>'<~clleJI ~ ~ m ~ J.Rr ~ q;) ~ct>l'< 
cpR ~ m~ ~ ~ .3fR ~ Cl?RUT ~ ~ fcRft m mL<f ~itt~'* q;) ~ cpR q?f ~ 
~ I ~~ Plfcl~IQ \JlT ~~~em~~ Cf5"«fi QT !IT "CPW ~ ~ Ptfcl~l¢1'< IDXT ~ld&i<& lfC 
eft~ 1 J.l~Cbl'< "ct>Xeft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. '4ffi1 ~ ~ qft ~ ~ ~ ~ Cb'<~Cllell ~ "CPl!f ~ \ifRt ~ ~ ~ q:;n:f ~ ~ 
Q ~q d '1 I !IT "Cb"T<f qft liBlT 'B Cf>lt q?T ~ ~ ~ ~ (fZff Pl fcl ~I Q5 I'{ ~ ~£.( 'B "CPW 'l.jT zyn ~ 
"Cbtml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. '4ffi'f~~qft ~ ~~~ Cb'<~CIIell ~~q;)~~~IIT~ fcRft ~ 
q;) ~¢I'< ~ q?T ~ ~ ~ (fZff Plfcl ~lct> I'< q;) ~ TfQ" li~PR tt ~ CfR"'iT ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~£-f ~ maf m ~af ~ ~ "CPW ~ ttaf-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .3fR 6it5~1'< ftRR qaf
~ cpR qft ¢'11~1 ~I qft ~ ~ &:RHRQ(f qft ~ f.if<W \31~¢1'< "CbX eft umMl I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable fo; rejection. 

15. ~ ~Cbl'< Cb'<~CI Iell ~mcf>RIDXT~-~~~qft \Jll~ctld"l ~~ ~~ 
q;)m~~q?f~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. f.ifcl ~I¢ I'< q;) fct'l.fllT ~ ~ ~ \ffi ~'l-fllT ~ f.if<W "GfJ1T cpR qft ~ ~eft umMl ~ ~ ~ 
.3fR ~ Cb I qf;qq '1 ~ fGI ~~I'< "Cb"T<fuf cx:rfcRr \ffiC.PT I ~ ~ '1\il d) ¢1 ~ ~d ~I'< ~I \ffi \R 
a:Jfcffi4T q?f 1ll1 ~ ~ ~ ~ "\J1l ~ mZI ~ ~ amcrr "B ~ ~ x% ~ m "\J1l ~ ~ 
"Cb"T<fuf ~ .3fR W ~af fct'l.fllT ~ "Cb"T<fuf '<I\J1Q8d ~ q?T '1\ilcft¢'1 ~~d~l'< ~I (3$~1'< IDXT ~ 
~ q?T d ffi£1'1 cpR ~ ~ IDXT "GfJ1T qft ~ f.if<W ~ "CbX eft umMl (fZff ~ f.md Ql ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this cond ition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ qft ~ ~ ~ Cf;li-~-Cf;li 120 ~ crq; ~ 
tWft I ~ ~ Pffa~ICf)l'< ~ ~ ij) ~ 3ftRT ~ QTtffi 'ffirr ~ 'QT ~ qft ~ ~ 
~~ .q ~ q~qJ'"I 'Cf)"«JT w urr fa-1-fllT, '<'HCf)l'< cr;t ~Cf)l>< ~ ~ m ~HCf)l'< ftRT ~ 
~ 'QT \31mJ tR' '(f)){ 'Q'&ftffil' ~ ftr;:rr ~ \iflfT ~~50% ("tRJm 104Rt!{1(1) "Cf)l ~ 
~ "Cf)l ~~~I 3JPT, Pffa~ICf)J'< q;f ~ qft g'"lf.fkl~l ~ mlT 'ff;l qft ~ "'11ff eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ tR f.1"om m tR, trQ5('f PI Rh~IQ?I'fi ~ m~ ~ q;m fcl?<:rr ~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. PI~~~Cf)l'{ IDXT~~~"iltr~"Cfi"X. ¢. JliJ~tJi. ~"Cfi"X. ~~ ~~m~1 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (1c:p;:flc6l ~~m~ ~\JflQ*iel Cf Q*l\JftQ*ic!l !;POJIDI4?1l Cfft~~qft\ii"Ffi~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~/ 
\ltr "IOI"CUR, •Hlt~14tl-~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



atti4lc6l-mftllfu't4Cf) mat~ m~ Plt~Rtffila <H~1aut1· ~~<1ft !Jt mff "Q"RfiJ ctt ijf[Q", ~ ~ 
m ~ Pl~c;ICf)l~1·q;t 31~g?a ~\iJTt!11TI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;- "lR~ ~ ~ tQ ~~ IDTI \Jl"Rt~ 1'f'Q" 'Cf>1<f ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~tm~~tQ~~IDTI'Gfltt~l'f'Q"~ ~JOOJID I 4511 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. '4'BRfP11';f~ ~ J-J¥IR w:rR ~ CftiT ~ q fxA I Ol Cf5T 'Cf>1<f ~ Cf5T <Hd 18 \Jft >l11TUT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.iGft '4lfbiT riRT \JfRt m tQ ~ UAIDI451 ~~Q*l (Wcf '4'X <f)TCJ 1J!IT CR) UAIDIQ:;fi' ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates . . 

5. ~u ~ 6Cf>~1x1· ~ (11~;8·*~ <tt ltd" 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~Cf~~~ cj\Jllc:pxul-msmctt-m=d" ~~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~qtt~~*~-1 *~~tlR~*~\3fffifuiC1 ~~~* 
~~m-ij~qftfcRftzr ufdcilr&C11 ~m~-:qa~m<tt~ (-gN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~~~~~I PAN /TAN details. 

9. csrqr;:rr UJlJT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ cf;""qf.i <tt XC'cR=&I I Company Profile with details. 

11. \JftQ*!el ti\Jftct>xDI UAIDI451 /GST registration certificate. 

12. 31fd~CR'1 ~!!~~mill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

4016t4qpf -;:0c /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ q;-r ~ Q ~ 1 ~lr QA Q*~ QA { wAI 01 q~. f.1ta:?J ~ ctft f.N(r ~ 3fR -wn:r em "[[l ~ ~. \3"Q ~£.1R. 
f.=mfur "QCf Jf:lXeroT ~'l-fTTT- ~. fctw1:r ~~ ~af ~. ~. ~ l:ft.-3?t. , RH>cFiagxA - 695022, ~ ~ 
<f51tlfatl if 'Btm ~ ~ "QT ~ "4Rc &RT ifuAT ~ I "l:lft f.ita:?J ~ ctft f.N(r ~ 3fR -wn:T em "QT ~ ~ 
~£.( ~ q;-r wt ~ "QTl{f ;fflT ctft \Jf1"Clt t ciT f.1ta:?J em mmt ~ tR ~~~I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




